

February 9, 2024

The Asst. Vice President

Listing Department

Corporate Relationship Dept.

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. BSE Ltd.

Mumbai – 400 051 Mumbai – 400 001

NSE Symbol: INDUSINDBK BSE Scrip Code: 532187

Madam / Dear Sir,

Sub: <u>Intimation of loss of Share Certificate received under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI</u> (<u>Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements</u>) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we furnish herewith the intimation about the loss / misplacement of Share Certificate(s), as received from Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd., the Registrar & Share Transfer Agents of Bank:

Folio No.	Name of shareholder	Certificate No(s)		Distinctive no(s)		No. of shares
		From	То	From	То	Situics
0025874	Thakur Das Panjwani	80009	80009	116995351	116995450	100
00934946	Thakur Das Panjwani	626727	626727	190185754	190185953	200
00934948	Shankerlal Panjwani	626729	626729	190186154	190186353	200

The Duplicate Share Certificate will be issued only after receipt of all necessary documents from the Shareholders.

You are requested to inform to all your Broker Members not to deal in the aforesaid Share Certificates in any manner.

You are requested to take the same on record.

For IndusInd Bank Limited

Anand Kumar Das Company Secretary

